RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A SHARED AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AND THE TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL RELATIVE TO THE APPOINTMENT OF AN ELEVATOR INSPECTOR

WHEREAS, The Township of Pennsauken (hereafter "Pennsauken") is a municipal entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey located in Camden County, and

WHEREAS, The Township of Cherry Hill (herein after "Cherry Hill") is a municipal entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and

WHEREAS, the respective municipal Officials are authorized to execute the Shared Services Agreement pursuant to Resolutions of their respective Governing bodies, attached hereto the agreement and made part of this resolution

NOW BE IT RSOLVED, the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, Camden County, State of New Jersey; authorize Mayor Marco DiBattista and the Acting Clerk, Pamela Scott-Forman to execute the Shared Service agreement.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN ACTING TONWSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: